

 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Richard A. Alaimo Associates 200 High Street Mount Holly, NJ 08060 P609-267-8310/F609-845-0306		BIDDER NO. 1 Earle Asphalt Company 1800 Hwy. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205 P.O. Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034		BIDDER NO. 2 Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876 P908-231-7570/F908-231-7402		BIDDER NO. 3 S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Emston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 P732-238-8884/F732-238-9022	
Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
BASE BID											
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,147.77	\$3,147.77	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	SILT FENCE	350	LF	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.40	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
3	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	200	SF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.49	\$698.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,323.45	\$37,323.45	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10,800	LF	\$1.50	\$16,200.00	\$0.30	\$3,240.00	\$0.26	\$2,808.00	\$0.50	\$5,400.00
10	DRUM	48	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$1.00	\$48.00
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$11.55	\$2,887.50	\$1.00	\$250.00
12	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	500	CY	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,000	SY	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5,700	SY	\$5.00	\$28,500.00	\$6.00	\$34,200.00	\$3.69	\$21,033.00	\$5.00	\$28,500.00
17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2,820	LF	\$2.00	\$5,640.00	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$2.00	\$5,640.00
18	TACK COAT	850	GAL	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	150	SY	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.73	\$3,709.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	750	T	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$99.13	\$74,347.50	\$100.00	\$75,000.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	300	T	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$99.83	\$29,949.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	1,400	SY	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$64.43	\$90,202.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00
23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	1,650	LF	\$35.00	\$57,750.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$23.44	\$38,676.00	\$25.00	\$41,250.00
24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	1,900	LF	\$50.00	\$95,000.00	\$22.00	\$41,800.00	\$24.29	\$46,151.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	440	SY	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$82.00	\$36,080.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	160	SY	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.24	\$9,638.40	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90	SY	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$68.18	\$6,136.20	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	22	SY	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$208.55	\$4,588.10	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
29	INLET, TYPE B	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,527.59	\$9,055.18	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	TEST PITS	5	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
31	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$363.27	\$726.54	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$364.35	\$1,457.40	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	RESET PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	10	SY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$143.33	\$1,433.30	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	400	SF	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.90	\$2,760.00	\$6.30	\$2,520.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	7,200	LF	\$1.50	\$10,800.00	\$0.75	\$5,400.00	\$0.63	\$4,536.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	550	LF	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.26	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	430	LF	\$7.50	\$3,225.00	\$4.50	\$1,935.00	\$3.78	\$1,625.40	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
38	NO BID ITEM	---	--	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	425	SF	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$32.55	\$13,833.75	\$50.00	\$21,250.00
40	MAILBOX RELOCATION	15	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$157.42	\$2,361.30	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,250	SY	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$9.79	\$12,237.50	\$5.00	\$6,250.00



**TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK
IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD
OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Richard A. Alaimo Associates
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

P609-267-8310/F609-845-0306

BIDDER NO. 1
Earle Asphalt Company
1800 Hwy. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205
P.O. Drawer 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034

BIDDER NO. 2
Top Line Construction Corp.
22 Fifth Street
Somerville, NJ 08876
P908-231-7570/F908-231-7402

BIDDER NO. 3
S. Batata Construction, Inc.
238 Ermon Road, Suite 1R
Parlin, NJ 08859
P732-238-8884/F732-238-9022

Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	1,250	SY	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$0.22	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
43	STRAW MULCHING	1,250	SY	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$0.22	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
44	IN-PLACE ABANDONMENT OF 12" D.I.P.	1	LF	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$459.84	\$459.84	\$500.00	\$500.00
45	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,715.52	\$1,715.52	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	8	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$886.90	\$7,095.20	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
47	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	3	UNIT	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,418.72	\$4,256.16	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	12" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
49	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	40	LF	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
50	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$982.40	\$982.40	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
51	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,966.52	\$3,966.52	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
52	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,107.68	\$2,215.36	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	50	T	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
54	NO BID ITEM	---	---	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55	NEW FIRE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	1	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,629.27	\$14,629.27	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
56	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE	3	UNIT	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,400.87	\$25,202.61	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (GRASS AREA)	18	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$279.33	\$5,027.94	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
58	14" DIP WATERMAIN	50	LF	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$133.00	\$6,650.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
59	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (PAVEMENT AREA)	10	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$896.42	\$8,964.20	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	REMOVE AND REPLACE 14" GATE VALVE AND BOX	6	UNIT	\$8,600.00	\$51,600.00	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$10,879.96	\$65,279.76	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	120	LF	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$104.83	\$12,579.60	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
62	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER IN SIDEWALK	10	UNIT	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$189.00	\$1,890.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	BASE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)			TOTAL	\$1,024,265.00		\$714,113.13		\$723,988.47		\$725,958.00
	ALTERNATE "A"										
A1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A2	SILT FENCE	380	LF	\$3.50	\$1,330.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.21	\$839.80	\$10.00	\$3,800.00
A3	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	60	SF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$4.01	\$240.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
A4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,943.80	\$1,943.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A10	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00
A11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	128	SF	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$1.28	\$11.55	\$1,478.40	\$1.00	\$128.00
A14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40	CY	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	110	SY	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$5.00	\$550.00
A17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	650	LF	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$1.00	\$650.00
A18	TACK COAT	12	GAL	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$2.00	\$24.00
A20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	15	T	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$94.55	\$1,418.25	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
A21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	35	T	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$95.95	\$3,358.25	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
A22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	180	SY	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$68.06	\$12,250.80	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
A23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$24.11	\$723.30	\$25.00	\$750.00

 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Richard A. Alaimo Associates 200 High Street Mount Holly, NJ 08060 P609-267-8310/F609-845-0306		BIDDER NO. 1 Earle Asphalt Company 1800 Hwy. 34, Bldg. 2, Ste. 205 P.O. Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034		BIDDER NO. 2 Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876 P908-231-7570/F908-231-7402		BIDDER NO. 3 S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 P732-238-8884/F732-238-9022	
Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
A24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	290	LF	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$24.58	\$7,128.20	\$30.00	\$8,700.00
A29	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,393.22	\$3,393.22	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$392.88	\$392.88	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
A41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.36	\$1,554.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
A42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	150	SY	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.22	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
A62	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	38	LF	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00	\$47.25	\$1,795.50	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
A63	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,570.02	\$7,140.04	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
A64	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,885.03	\$7,770.06	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	ALTERNATE "A" (ITEM NOS. A1 THRU A64				\$117,333.00		\$66,100.00		\$65,137.72		\$95,992.00
	TOTAL PRICE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)				\$1,024,265.00		\$714,113.13		\$723,988.47		\$725,958.00
TOTAL PRICE BID				\$1,141,598.00		\$780,213.13		\$789,126.19		\$821,950.00	



**TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK
IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD
OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000**

BIDDER NO. 4
S&G Paving, Inc.
224 C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 078831

BIDDER NO. 5
Lucas Construction Group
2 Hance Avenue, P.O. Box 8939
Red Bank, NJ 07701

BIDDER NO. 6
Z. Brothers Concrete Contractors
304 Jernee Mill Road
Sayreville, NJ 08872

BIDDER NO. 7
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

P732-521-1936/F732-521-3104

P732-955-8300/F732-955-8301

P732-257-8087/F732-613-5291

P732-967-6400/F732-967-6402

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
	BASE BID										
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,986.10	\$7,986.10	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	SILT FENCE	350	LF	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$3.68	\$1,288.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
3	INLET FILTER TYPE I	200	SF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$15.56	\$3,112.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$107,892.00	\$107,892.00	\$58,932.19	\$58,932.19	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10,800	LF	\$0.30	\$3,240.00	\$0.30	\$3,240.00	\$0.26	\$2,808.00	\$0.28	\$3,024.00
10	DRUM	48	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$67.05	\$3,218.40	\$1.00	\$48.00
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$12.02	\$3,005.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
12	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	500	CY	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,000	SY	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5,700	SY	\$3.30	\$18,810.00	\$3.00	\$17,100.00	\$4.36	\$24,852.00	\$4.50	\$25,650.00
17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2,820	LF	\$1.55	\$4,371.00	\$0.25	\$705.00	\$0.89	\$2,509.80	\$1.00	\$2,820.00
18	TACK COAT	850	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	150	SY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.54	\$12,831.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	750	T	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$87.08	\$65,310.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	300	T	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$174.18	\$52,254.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	1,400	SY	\$105.00	\$147,000.00	\$55.00	\$77,000.00	\$74.32	\$104,048.00	\$85.00	\$119,000.00
23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	1,650	LF	\$27.00	\$44,550.00	\$18.00	\$29,700.00	\$29.86	\$49,269.00	\$35.00	\$57,750.00
24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	1,900	LF	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$34.22	\$65,018.00	\$40.00	\$76,000.00
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	440	SY	\$108.00	\$47,520.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00	\$84.97	\$37,386.80	\$92.00	\$40,480.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	160	SY	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.07	\$8,811.20	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90	SY	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$73.29	\$6,596.10	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	22	SY	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$262.80	\$5,781.60	\$375.00	\$8,250.00
29	INLET, TYPE B	2	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,757.29	\$7,514.58	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
30	TEST PITS	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,022.73	\$5,113.65	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
31	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
32	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	4	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	RESET PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	10	SY	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$237.55	\$2,375.50	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	400	SF	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$6.30	\$2,520.00	\$6.60	\$2,640.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	7,200	LF	\$0.75	\$5,400.00	\$0.65	\$4,680.00	\$0.63	\$4,536.00	\$0.75	\$5,400.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	550	LF	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.26	\$693.00	\$1.35	\$742.50
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	430	LF	\$4.50	\$1,935.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$3.78	\$1,625.40	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
38	NO BID ITEM	---	--		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	425	SF	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00	\$37.80	\$16,065.00	\$40.00	\$17,000.00
40	MAILBOX RELOCATION	15	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$127.13	\$1,906.95	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,250	SY	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.56	\$8,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00



**TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK
IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD
OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000**

BIDDER NO. 4
S&G Paving, Inc.
224 C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 07883

BIDDER NO. 5
Lucas Construction Group
2 Hance Avenue, P.O. Box 8939
Red Bank, NJ 07701

BIDDER NO. 6
Z. Brothers Concrete Contractors
304 Jernee Mill Road
Sayreville, NJ 08872

BIDDER NO. 7
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

P732-521-1936/F732-521-3104

P732-955-8300/F732-955-8301

P732-257-8087/F732-613-5291

P732-967-6400/F732-967-6402

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	1,250	SY	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.54	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
43	STRAW MULCHING	1,250	SY	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.80	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
44	IN-PLACE ABANDONMENT OF 12" D.I.P.	1	LF	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
45	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,440.75	\$2,440.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	8	UNIT	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$844.14	\$6,753.12	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00
47	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	3	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,359.79	\$7,079.37	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
48	12" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$279.15	\$5,583.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
49	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	40	LF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$256.12	\$10,244.80	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
50	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,325.55	\$3,325.55	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
51	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,917.91	\$2,917.91	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
52	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,991.67	\$3,983.34	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	50	T	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$84.38	\$4,219.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
54	NO BID ITEM	---	--		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55	NEW FIRE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,353.01	\$7,353.01	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
56	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE	3	UNIT	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,353.01	\$22,059.03	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
57	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (GRASS AREA)	18	UNIT	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$214.76	\$3,865.68	\$875.00	\$15,750.00
58	14" DIP WATERMAIN	50	LF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$241.91	\$12,095.50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
59	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (PAVEMENT AREA)	10	UNIT	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$214.76	\$2,147.60	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	REMOVE AND REPLACE 14" GATE VALVE AND BOX	6	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,792.13	\$52,752.78	\$13,750.00	\$82,500.00
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	120	LF	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.71	\$8,485.20	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
62	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER IN SIDEWALK	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$476.32	\$4,763.20	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
BASE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)					\$736,101.48		\$764,764.00		\$813,484.66		\$882,599.50
ALTERNATE "A"											
A1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$818.10	\$818.10	\$500.00	\$500.00
A2	SILT FENCE	380	LF	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$3.68	\$1,398.40	\$3.00	\$1,140.00
A3	INLET FILTER TYPE I	60	SF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$15.17	\$910.20	\$5.00	\$300.00
A4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
A5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,036.50	\$3,036.50	\$6,042.66	\$6,042.66	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A10	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$67.05	\$2,011.50	\$0.01	\$0.30
A11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	128	SF	\$0.01	\$1.28	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$12.02	\$1,538.56	\$0.01	\$1.28
A14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40	CY	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
A15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	110	SY	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
A17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	650	LF	\$1.55	\$1,007.50	\$0.25	\$162.50	\$1.20	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$650.00
A18	TACK COAT	12	GAL	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$5.00	\$60.00
A20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	15	T	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$78.08	\$1,171.20	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
A21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	35	T	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$174.18	\$6,096.30	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
A22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	180	SY	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$74.22	\$13,359.60	\$88.00	\$15,840.00
A23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	30	LF	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$39.01	\$1,170.30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00

 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000				BIDDER NO. 4 S&G Paving, Inc. 224 C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 078831 P732-521-1936/F732-521-3104		BIDDER NO. 5 Lucas Construction Group 2 Hance Avenue, P.O. Box 8939 Red Bank, NJ 07701 P732-955-8300/F732-955-8301		BIDDER NO. 6 Z. Brothers Concrete Contractors 304 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, NJ 08872 P732-257-8087/F732-613-5291		BIDDER NO. 7 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 P732-967-6400/F732-967-6402	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
A24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	290	LF	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$34.16	\$9,906.40	\$47.00	\$13,630.00
A29	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,757.29	\$3,757.29	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$439.34	\$439.34	\$350.00	\$350.00
A35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	100	LF	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$0.70	\$70.00
A41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.20	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
A42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	150	SY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.98	\$297.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
A62	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	38	LF	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$83.74	\$3,182.12	\$82.00	\$3,116.00
A63	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
A64	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
	ALTERNATE "A" (ITEM NOS. A1 THRU A64				\$92,080.08		\$74,074.00		\$84,093.59		\$90,757.58
	TOTAL PRICE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)				\$736,101.48		\$764,764.00		\$813,484.66		\$882,599.50
TOTAL PRICE BID					\$828,181.56		\$838,838.00		\$897,578.25		\$973,357.08



**TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK
IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD
OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000**

BIDDER NO. 8
Seacoast Construction, Inc.
15 Addington Court
East Brunswick, NJ 08816

BIDDER NO. 9
S. Brothers, Inc.
16 Sobechko Road, P.O. Box 317
South River, NJ 08882

BIDDER NO. 10
LandTek/United Terrain Group
386 State Route 79
Morganville, NJ 07751

BIDDER NO. 11

Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

P732-238-6963/F732-238-6083

P732-446-3390/F732-446-0076

P732-970-7980/F732-970-7981

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
	BASE BID										
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		
2	SILT FENCE	350	LF	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00		
3	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	200	SF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,380.00	\$16,380.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$233,840.00	\$233,840.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00		
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	10,800	LF	\$0.25	\$2,700.00	\$0.60	\$6,480.00	\$0.25	\$2,700.00		
10	DRUM	48	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00		
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00		
12	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		
14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	500	CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00		
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,000	SY	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5,700	SY	\$4.25	\$24,225.00	\$4.50	\$25,650.00	\$8.00	\$45,600.00		
17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2,820	LF	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$6.00	\$16,920.00		
18	TACK COAT	850	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.01	\$8.50		
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	150	SY	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00		
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	750	T	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$105.00	\$78,750.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00		
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	300	T	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00		
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	1,400	SY	\$63.00	\$88,200.00	\$81.00	\$113,400.00	\$90.00	\$126,000.00		
23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	1,650	LF	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$37.00	\$61,050.00	\$55.00	\$90,750.00		
24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	1,900	LF	\$32.00	\$60,800.00	\$39.00	\$74,100.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00		
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	440	SY	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00		
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	160	SY	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00		
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	90	SY	\$63.00	\$5,670.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00		
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	22	SY	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00		
29	INLET, TYPE B	2	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
30	TEST PITS	5	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		
31	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
32	TREE STUMP REMOVAL OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	4	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
33	RESET PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	10	SY	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	400	SF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00		
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	7,200	LF	\$0.60	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.60	\$4,320.00		
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	550	LF	\$1.20	\$660.00	\$1.80	\$990.00	\$1.20	\$660.00		
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	430	LF	\$3.60	\$1,548.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$3.60	\$1,548.00		
38	NO BID ITEM	---	--		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	425	SF	\$36.00	\$15,300.00	\$46.00	\$19,550.00	\$36.00	\$15,300.00		
40	MAILBOX RELOCATION	15	UNIT	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00		
41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,250	SY	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00		



**TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK
IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD
OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000**

BIDDER NO. 8
Seacoast Construction, Inc.
15 Addington Court
East Brunswick, NJ 08816

BIDDER NO. 9
S. Brothers, Inc.
16 Sobechko Road, P.O. Box 317
South River, NJ 08882

BIDDER NO. 10
LandTek/United Terrain Group
386 State Route 79
Morganville, NJ 07751

BIDDER NO. 11

Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

P732-238-6963/F732-238-6083

P732-446-3390/F732-446-0076

P732-970-7980/F732-970-7981

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	1,250	SY	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00		
43	STRAW MULCHING	1,250	SY	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00		
44	IN-PLACE ABANDONMENT OF 12" D.I.P.	1	LF	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
45	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
46	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	8	UNIT	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00		
47	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	3	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00		
48	12" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
49	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	40	LF	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00		
50	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
51	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
52	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00		
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	50	T	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00		
54	NO BID ITEM	---	---		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
55	NEW FIRE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	1	UNIT	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
56	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE	3	UNIT	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00		
57	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (GRASS AREA)	18	UNIT	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00		
58	14" DIP WATERMAIN	50	LF	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
59	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (PAVEMENT AREA)	10	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
60	REMOVE AND REPLACE 14" GATE VALVE AND BOX	6	UNIT	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$14,340.00	\$86,040.00	\$20,700.00	\$124,200.00		
61	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	120	LF	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00		
62	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER IN SIDEWALK	10	UNIT	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
	BASE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)				\$938,204.68		\$1,109,687.20		\$1,147,576.50		
	ALTERNATE "A"										
A1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
A2	SILT FENCE	380	LF	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00		
A3	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	60	SF	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00		
A4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
A5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
A6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
A7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
A8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
A10	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
A11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	128	SF	\$0.01	\$1.28	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00		
A14	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40	CY	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		
A15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	110	SY	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00		
A17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	650	LF	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$3,900.00		
A18	TACK COAT	12	GAL	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$0.01	\$0.12		
A20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" TH.	15	T	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00		
A21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" TH.	35	T	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00		
A22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	180	SY	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00		
A23	6" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE CURB	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		

 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK IMPROVEMENTS TO RIDGE ROAD OUR JOB NO. M-0300-0124-000				BIDDER NO. 8 Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816		BIDDER NO. 9 S. Brothers, Inc. 16 Sobechko Road, P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882		BIDDER NO. 10 LandTek/United Terrain Group 386 State Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751		BIDDER NO. 11	
Bids taken: February 17, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.				P732-238-6963/F732-238-6083		P732-446-3390/F732-446-0076		P732-970-7980/F732-970-7981			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
A24	6" X 10" X 16" CONCRETE CURB WITH KEY	290	LF	\$32.00	\$9,280.00	\$39.00	\$11,310.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00		
A29	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
A32	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
A35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.60	\$60.00		
A41	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		
A42	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00		
A62	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	38	LF	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00		
A63	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
A64	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	2	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
	ALTERNATE "A" (ITEM NOS. A1 THRU A64				\$89,713.00		\$112,391.50		\$103,310.12		
	TOTAL PRICE BID (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 62)				\$938,204.68		\$1,109,687.20		\$1,147,576.50		
TOTAL PRICE BID					\$1,027,917.68				\$1,222,078.70		